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DONE AND EXECUTED this 4 day of October, 2023 by a majority of the Virginia Gas and Oil
Board.

Chairman, Donald L. Ratliff

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF RUSSELL

Acknowledged on this I — day of ~C- Ic cx'~, r (9~, personally before
me a notary public in and for the Commonwealth of Virginia, appeared Donald L. Ratliff, being
duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Interim Chairman of the Virginia Gas and Oil
Board, that he executed the same and was authorized to do so.

6»''»&
~ &0,Q.

Sarah Jessee Cffljner, Notary Public„',."qV POCj'..'i
262946 C,'v g

ccMMissic
My Commission expires: July 31, 2025 : couch&EIt

DONE AND PERFORMED this 5 day of October, 2023 by Order of the Virginia Gas and'QjIO4II" "T'Y,O~,'oard.
& ~ & ~ ~ ~ » ~

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
COUNTY OF RUSSELL

James P. Skorupa
Principal Executive to the staff,
Virginia Gas and Oil Board

Acknowledged on this 0 — day of DO%lore, 2-O~, personally before
me a notary public in and for the Commonwealth of Virginia, appeared James P. Skorupa,
being duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Principal Executive to the staff of the
Virginia Gas and Oil Board, that he executed the same and was authorized to do so.

.LO., as
arah JesseeetsJilmer, Notary Public,&4"&CSEE &'",

262946

My Commission expires: July 31, 2025
canvass)ou

-) 262946

; ~o "„;"" ""
C „:

1 t'EALTtt
~ &&»»~ & ~ »&
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BEFORE THE VIRGINIA GAS AND OIL BOARD

PETITIONER: Pocahontas Gas LLC GAS AND OIL PROGRAM

DOCKET NO: VGOB 17-0620-4127-03

RELIEF SOUGHT: (1) DISBURSEMENT FROM ESCROW REGARDING TRACT(S) A portion of 1 (2) AND
AUTHORIZATION FOR DIRECT PAYMENT OF ROYALTIES (3) AND DISMISSAL OF COAL OWNERS
PURSUANT TO CODE OF VIRGINIA SECTION 45.2-1 624.

HEARING DATE: On June 16, 2015, the Virginia Gas and Oil Board, on its own motion, granted the Gas and
Oil Director the authority to process coal owner dismissal disbursements that have no
pending deficiencies or issues. Code of Virginia Section 45.2-1624. Effective date: July 1,
2015.

DRILLING UNIT: R48

BUCHANAN COUNTY, VIRGINIA

PETITION FOR ORDER OF DISBURSEMENT OF ESCROW FUNDS

1. Petitioner and its counsel

Petitioner is Pocahontas Gas LLC, PO Box 570, Pounding Mill, VA 24637, 276-596-5075.
Petitioner's counsel is Mark A. Swartz, Hillard & Swartz, LLP, 122 Capital Street, Suite 201,
Charleston, WV 25301.

2. Relief Sought

(1) the disbursement of escrowed funds heretofore deposited with the Board's Escrow Agent,
attributable to a portion of Tract 3, as depicted upon the annexed table; and (2) authorization to
begin paying royalties directly to Freda June Jones, Ciara Elizabeth McNeil, Sue Farmer Ward,
Carolyn Swiney, and Randall E. McNeil.

3. Legal Authority

Va. Code Ann. () 45.2-1600 et seq., 4 VAC 25-160-140., and relevant Virginia Gas and Oil Board
Orders ("Board" ) heretofore promulgated pursuant to law.

4. Type of Well(s)

Coalbed Methane

5. Factual basis for relief requested

Page Number: 6



250001415

a. Freda June Jones, Ciara Elizabeth McNeil, Sue Farmer Ward, Carolyn Swiney, and Randall E.
McNeil are the gas claimant in Tract(s) a portion of 3. As such Freda June Jones, Ciara
Elizabeth McNeil, Sue Farmer Ward, Carolyn Swiney, and Randall E. McNeil are entitled to 100%
of the CBM royalties now in escrow and as may be hereafter payable. See Va. Code Ann. 5
45.2-1624.A.
b. That Pocahontas Gas LLC (formerly CNX Gas Company LLC) has given the notice(s) required
by (f 45.2-1624.A to all conflicting claimants identified in the above referenced pooling Order and
any supplemental Orders pertaining thereto.
c. That when the Board granted Petitioner's Miscellaneous Petition in VGOB 17-0620%127-02, it
dismissed the coal claimant(s) Hurt McGuire Land Trust as a Respondent to these proceedings.
Accordingly, Hurt McGuire Land Trust was not provided further notice under Q 45.2-1618 and
1624 of the hearing set on this Petition.
d. That a detailed accounting in accordance with the applicable provisions of () 45.2-1624 is
submitted herewith and identified as Exhibit J.
e. That an Exhibit identified as Table 1 is annexed hereto, and it specifies how the disbursement
(s) is to be calculated and paid by the escrow agent.
f. That Va. Code Ann. tJ 45.2-1624.A. further provides that the Operator shall pay such royalties
as may hereafter be payable directly to the gas claimant Freda June Jones, Ciara Elizabeth
McNeil, Sue Farmer Ward, Carolyn Swiney, and Randall E. McNeil and not escrow same. See
Exhibit EE annexed hereto.

6. Attestation

The foregoing Petition to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief is true and correct.

Page Number: 7
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PROPERTY LINL'S Sl I OWN 0)t THIS I LAT Wtltn I'ROVIDPLO 8Y
PO AHONT iA ROM DEFD
OL'SCRIPTIONS —AND S'HAIN OP Tl IX.L Ol. RECUR) IT 0 S NOTRn:6 .)ST A CURRFNT BOUNDARY EURVRY. THF IT)RTIFICATIUN
)tEREON CER llPIES ll)E LOCATION OF Tnb I ROPOSED W6LL 0 LY

N 333 378.44
E I 034 030. 13

N - 3 448.77
E I 032 165.27

R48

1A

R )SB

L L

IB

1a

2a

N 331 57R. 6
E I 032 009.70 N 331 507.86

E I 033 964.66

/S
EXFIIBIT A

OAKWOOD FIELD
UNIT R48

FORCE POOLING
VGOB- I 7-0620-4 I 27-0 I

Thi pl t ' pl t

I' 000-00-7
Re . 9/91 Lice . OP

Cnmpnny POCAHONTAS UAS LLC

T ctND
BUCHANAN

''Digitally signed
.,bygLLEN

IT:CHE=L'.leziHELL
Date: 2021.02.10
09:3R22 -0500'age

Number: 8
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CNX Gas Company LLC
UNIT R48

Tract Identifications

Hurt McGuire I and Trust, Tr. 320 (105 Acre Tract) — All Coal
Buchanan Mining Company LLC — Below Drainage Coal Leased
Jewell Ridge Coal Corporation - Jawbone and Tiller Seams Leased
James & Margaret McNeil Heirs (50%) & Hurt McGuire Land Trust (50%) — Oil, Gas, and CBM
Pocahontas Gas LLC -Oil, Gas and CBM Leased (50.8929%)
62.77 Acres 78.4625%

1A.
1B.
1C.
1D.
1E.

Unknown Surface Owner
Joseph P. Horn, et al — Surface
Unknown Surface Owner
Unknown Surface Owner
Unknown Surface Owner

James M. McGuire Land Trust, Tr. 323 (118.67 Acre Tract) - All Minerals
Buchanan Mining Company LLC — Coal in Tiller Seam and Below Leased
Jewell Ridge Coal Corporation — Coal in the Jawbone and Tiller Seams Leased
Pocahontas Gas LLC — CBM Leased
15.52 Acres 19.4000%

2A.
2B.
2C.
2D.

Unknown Surface Owner
Unknown Surface Owner
Joseph P. Horn, et al — Surface
Buchanan Mining Company LLC — Surface

3. Southern Region Industrial Realty Corp., Tr. 40 (119.19 Acre Tract) — All Coal Except P-3 Seam
Buchanan Mining Company LLC — Coal in P-3 Seam
White Wolf Energy, Inc. — All Coal leased except P-3 Seam, Tiller, and Lower Seaboard Seams
Pardee Royalty LLC — Oil and Gas
Pardee Royalty LI C — CBM except CBM in P-3 Seam (50% Interest)
Whitewolf Energy, Inc. — CBM except CBM in P-3 Seam (50% Interest)
CNX Gas Company LLC — CBM in P-3 Seam
Pocahontas Gas LLC — CBM — Leased 50%/Deemed Leased JOA 50%
1.32 Acres 1.6500%

3A.
3B.

Joseph P. Horn, et al — Surface
Buchanan Mining Company LLC — Surface

G. W. St. Clair II, et al (94 Acre Tract) — All Minerals
Buchanan Mining Company LLC — Coal ln and Below P-3 Seam Leased
Jewell Ridge Coal Corporation — Jawbone Seam of Coal Leased
Pocahontas Gas LLC — CBM Leased
0.39 Acres 0.4875%

"This title block is for general informational purposes only and does not reflect an analysis of the severance deed and its effect upon coal bed methane
ownership and should not be relied upon for such purpose."

Page 1 of 1
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Exhibit E

Unit R48
Docket ¹ VGO 6 174620412743

List of Owners/Claimants in Escrow

250001415

Net Acres
in Unit

Southeast Mains
Longhole interest in

interest in ¹8 Entry 28-Right
Unh 86.4761% 17.59080%

Interestln
29Right

9.71536%

Tract ¹1 - 62. 77 acres

COAL OWNERSHIP

(I) Hurt-McGuire Land Trust
c/o Charles Green
P.O. Box 1067
Bluefield, VA 24605
(Tr 320 - 231 Acre Tree/)

6277 acres 784625% 0.67851310 013802181 007622914

OIL & GAS OWNERSHIP

Outstanding Wg/Afddavltb 8 Unresolved Heirship

(I) James O. I! Margaret McNeil Heirs, Devisees.
SUcciissofs of Assighs, et el.

6277 acres 78.4625% 0 67851310 0 13802181 0 07622914

(a) Margaret McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
SUccessofs of Assighs

(a.l ) James Oscar MoNeil Heirs Li/e estele /rom 4/28/1 930

(a 1.1) Garland Stewart McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.1.7) Amends M Davenport Heirs. Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(S.1.1.7.1) Other Woodley Davenpoh Heirs, Devisees.
SUccessixs of Assighs

(a 1.1.7.1.3) Rebecca Tools
6030 Dixon Dnve
Raleigh. NC 37609

0.0272 acres
I /2304 of 62.77 acres

0.0341 % 0.00029449 0.00005991 0.00003309

(a.1.1.7.1.6) Charlotte Ann James
4144 Old River Trail
Powhatan, VA 23139

0.0272 acres
I/2304 of 62.77 acres

0.0341'/ 0.00029449 0.00005991 0.00003309

(a.1.2) Augustus Parley McNeii Heirs, Devisees,
Succsssofs of Assighs

(a.1 2 1) Dexter McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.2.1.1) Norma Jean McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns
(Documen/aiion Pending)

3.9231 acres
I/16 of 62.77 acres

4.9039% 0.04240707 0.00862636 0.00476432

(a.1.3) James Beverly McNeil Hers, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a 1 3 1) Hatbe Adams Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.1.2) Mae Belle Hammonds Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns
(Documen/a/ion Pending)

0 2615 acres
I/240 of 62.77 acres

0.3269% 0.00282714 0.00057509 0.00031762

(a.1.3.1.2.1) James Randag Hammonds
PO Box 514
Gate City, VA 24251

(a.1.3.1.3) Charlotte Coffey Hers, Oevisees.
Successors or Assigns

Page I of 7 8/29/2023
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Exhibit E

Unit R48
Docket ¹ VGOB 17462041 2743

List of Owners/Claimants in Escrow

23000'1415

Net Acres
in Unit

Southeast Mains
Longhole Interestin

Interestln ¹8 Entry 28-Right
Unit 86.4761% 17.59080'/,

Interestin
29Right
9.71536'/

(a.1.3.1.3.2) Jeny Matney
433 E Adams St. Apt 8
Sandusky, OH 44870

0.0872 acres
1/720 of 62 77 acres

0.1090'4 0.00094238 0.00019170 0.00010587

(a.1.3.3) Clyde McNeil Heirs, Devisees.
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.3.1) Hamld W McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.3.1.1) Inis McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, ar Assigns

(a.1.3.3.1.1.1) Tracy D. Green
3350 S. Dme Highway, Lot 33
Lima OH 45804

0.1962 acres
I /320 af 62.77 acres

0 2452'/o 0.00212035 0.00043132 0.00023822

(a I 3 3.1.1.2) David H. McNeil

(a.1.3.3.1.1.2.2) David Shane McNeil
14072 Lindenwood Ave
Lakeview, OH 43331

pre-deceased

0.0654 acres
I /960 of 62.77 acres

0.0817'/ 0 00070678 0.00014377 0.00007941

(a1 332) Robert D. McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successive or Assigns

(a.1.3.3.2.2) Joseph Cory McNeil Heirs,
Devisees, Successors, or Assigns
/Dacumen/a/ion Pending)

0.0872 acres
I/720 of 62.77 acres

0.1090% 0.00094238 0.00019170 0.00010587

(a 1.3.3.2.3) Vicky Irick Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a 1.3.3 2 3 1) Jonna McNeil
701 Dingledine Ave
Lima, OH 45804

0.0436 acres
I/1440 of 62.77 acres

0.0545'4 0.00047119 0.00009585 0.00005294

(a 1.3.3.2.3.2) Leah Karuri
620 W North St
Lima, OH 45801

0.0436 acres
I/1440 of 62.77 acres

0.0545% 0.00047119 0.00009585 0.00005294

(a.1.3.3.2.4) Richard McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.3.2.4.1) Richard W. McNeil, II

834 Hurd Avenue
Findley, OH 45840

0.0436 acres
I/1440 of 62.77 acres

0.0545% 0.00047119 0.00009585 0.00005294

(a.1.3.3.2 4.2) Jusan McNeil
3591 S State Route 231
Tiffin, OH 44883

0.0436 acres
I/1440 af 62.77 acres

0 0545% 0.00047119 0.00009585 0.00005294

(a.1.3.4) Olivia McNeil Compton Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.4.1) Herman Allen Comptan Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.4.1.4) James Allen Compton Heirs,
Devisees, Successors, or Assigns
(Documen/al/on Pendmg)

0.0654 acres
I/960 of 62 77 acres

0.0817% 0.00070678 0.00014377 0.00007941

(a.1.3.4.3) Vivian Farmer Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.4.3.1) Danny Farmer Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns

Page 2 of 7 8/29/2023
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Exhibit E

Unit R48
Docket ¹ VGOB I 74I62041274I3

List of Owners/Claimants in Escrow

250001415

Net Acres
in Unit

Southeast Mains
Longhole Interest in

Interestin ¹8 Entry 28-Right
Unit 86.4761% 17.59080'/

Interestln
29Rlght

9.71 536'/

(a.1.3 4.3.1.1) Wanda Sue Farmer
3522 Hale Creek Road
Pilgnms Knob, VA 24634

0.1308 acres
I/460 of 62.77 acres

0.1635% 0.00141357 0.00028755 0.00015881

(a.1.3.5) Mae Poweg McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.1) Hathe Adams Heirs, Devisees,
Successors ol'ssigns

(a.1.3.5.1 2) Mae Belle Hammonds Heirs, Devises
Successors or Assigns

(pocumeniarion Pending)

0.0654 acres
I /960 of 62.77 acres

0.0817'/ 0.00070678 0.00014377 0.00007941

(a.1.3.5.1.2.1) James Randag Hammonds
PO Box 514
Gate City, VA 2425'I

(a I 3.5 I 3) Charlode Coffey Heirs, Devisees,
Successive or Asslglis

(a.1.3.5.1 3.2) Jeriy Matney
433 E Adams St, Apt 8
Sandusky, OH 44870

0.0218 acres
I/2880 of 62 77 acres

0 0272% 0 00023559 0 00004792 0 00002647

(a.1 3.5.3) Clyde McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a I 3 5 3 I) Harold W McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.3.1.1) Inis McNwl Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.3.1.1.1) Tracy D. Green
3350 S Dixie Highway, Lot 33
Lima, OH 45804

0.0490 acres
I/1280 of62.77acres

0 0613'4 0.00053009 0.00010783 0.00005955

(a.1.3.5.3 1.1 2) David H. McNeil pre-deceased

(a.1.3.5.3.1.1.2.2) David Shane McNeil
14072 Lmdenwood Ave
Lakeview, OH 43331

0.0163 acres
1/3840 of 62.77 acres

0 0204% 0 00017670 0 00003594 0 00001985

(a.1.3.5.3 2) Robert D. McNed Heirs, Devisees,
Successom or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.3.2.2) Joseph Cory McNeil Heirs,
Devisees, Successors, or Assign.
(Documen/econ Pending)

0.0245 acres
I/2560 of 62.77 acres

0.0306'y 0.00026504 0.00005391 0.00002978

(a.1.3.5.3 2.3) Vicky Inck Heirs, Devisees,
Successors orAssigns

(a.1.3.5.3.2.3.1) Jonna McNeil
701 Dingledine Ave
Lima, OH 45804

0.0123 acres
I/5120 of 62.77 acres

0.0153% 0.00013252 0.00002696 0.00001489

(a.1 3 5 3.2.3 2) Leah Karun
620 W North St
Lima, OH 45801

0.0123 acres
I/5120 of62.77 acres

0.0153% 0.00013252 0.00002696 0.00001489

(a 1 3 5 3.2.4) Richard McNeil Heirs, Devisees.
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.3.2.4.1) Richard W. McNeil, II

834 Hurd Avenue
Findley, OH 45840

0.0123 acres
1/5120 of 62.77 acres

Page 3 of 7
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Exhibit E

Umt R48
Docket ¹ VGOB I 7-0620&1 27-03

List of Owners/Claimants in Escrow

Net Acres
in Unit

230001415

Southeast Mains
Longhole Interest in Interest in

Interest in ¹8 Entry 28-Right 294Ught
Unit 86.4761% 17.59080% 9.71536%

(a.1.3.5.3.2.4 2) Justin McNeil
3591 5 State Route 231
Tiffin, OH 44883

0.0123 acres
I/5120 of 62.77 acres

0 01530/, 0 00013252 0 00002696 0 00001489

(a.1.3.5.4) Olnsa McNeil Complon Heirs, Devisees.
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.4.1) Herman Allen Compton Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3 5 4 I 4) James Allen Compton Heirs,
Devisees, Successors, or Assigns
(Documenlat/on Pending)

0.0163 acres
1/3840 of 62.77 acres

0 0204% 0.00017670 0.00003594 0.00001985

(a.l 3 5 4.3) Vivian Farmer Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.4.3 I) Danny Farmer Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns

(a.1.3.5.4.3.1 1) Wanda Sue Farmer
3522 Hale Creek Road
Pilgnms Knob, VA 24634

0 0327 acres
I/1920 of 62.77 acres

0.0409% 0.00035339 0.00007189 0.00003970

(a.1.6) Bertha Hannah Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.3) Herston Albert Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.3.2) Herston Eugene Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a 1 6 3 2.1) David Miles
1817 Cow Creek Circle
Hurncane, WV 25526

0.0484 acres 0 0605% 0.00052354 0.00010650 0.00005882
1/1296 of 62 77 acres

(a 1 6.4) Augustus S. Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.4 1) Ligian Rose Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(e.1.6.4.1.3) Franone Edmunds Heirs, Devisees
Successors, or Assigns
(Documentation Pending/

0.1453 acres
I/432 of 62.77 acres

0.1616% 0.00157063 0.00031949 0.00017646

(a.1.6 6) Minme Irene Cogins Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.6.6) Billy Wayne Collins Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.6.6.1) Conme Jenkms Collins Heirs, Devi.
Successors, or Assigns
(Documenlalion Pending)

0.0242 acres
\/2592 of 62 77 acres

0 0303% 0.00026177 0.00005325 0.00002941

(a.1.6.9) Octavia Avis Conley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.9.3) Herston Albert Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.9.3.2) Herston Eugene Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.9 3 2.1) David Miles
1817 Cow Creek Circle
Hurricane, WV 25526

0.0061 acres
I/10368 of 62 77 acres
Page 4 of 7
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Exhibit E

Unit R48
Docket 8 I/GOB I 7462041 27-03

List of Owners/Claimants in Escrow

230001415

Net Acres
In Unit

Southeast Mains
Longhole Interest in

Interest In as Entry 284(ight
Unit 86.4761'/ 17.59080%

Interastln
294(ight
9.71536%

(a.1.6.9.4) Augustus S. Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.9.4.1) Ligian Rose Miles Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1 6.4.1.3) Francine Edmunds Heirs, Devisees
Successors, or Assigns
(Documentauon PenCkng)

0.0182 acres
I /3456 ol 62.77 acres

0 0227% 0.00019633 0.00003994 0 00002206

(e.1.6.9.6) Minnie Irene Collins Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6 9 6 6) Billy Wayne Collins Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.6.9.6.6.1) Conme Jenkhns Dooms Heirs, De 0.0030 acres
Successors, or Assigns I/20736 of 62 77 acres
(Documentaaon PenCkng)

0.0038'/I 0.00003272 0.00000666 0.00000368

(a.1 8) William Perry McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.l 8 2) Leonard Thomas McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns
(Documentation PenCkng/

0.4359 acres
1/144 of 62 77 acres

0.5449'/0 0.00471190 0.00095848 0.00052937

(a.1.8.2.1) Goldie Tnppet McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(Documentaoon Pending)

(a.1.8.2.2) Maxine Eliza Pauley Bailey Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns
(Documentation PenCkng/

(a.1.8.2.2.1) Leonard S. Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.2.2 1.1) Tammy Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns
(Documentation PenCkng)

(e.I.S 2 2.2) Don e Holbrook Heirs, Oevieees,
Successors, or Assigns
(Documentatmn Pending/

(a.1.8.3) Margaret P. Wegman Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.3.4) Michael P. Waoman
2524 Cold Springs Drive
Beavercreek, OH 45434

O.IOSO acres
I/576 of 62.77 acres

0.1362% 0.00117797 0.00023962 0.00013234

(a.1.8.5) William P. McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successom or Assigns

(a.1.8.5 I) Edna Pauletle Rose Heirs. Dewsees.
Successors, or Assigns
(Documentation PenCkng/

0.4359 acres
I/144 of 62.77 acres

0.5449% 0.00471190 0.00095848 0.00052937

(a.1.8.8) Clhfford Shannon McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.8.2) Leonard Thomas McNeil Heirs. Devisees
Successors or Assigns
(Documanlauon Pendrng)

0.0545 acres
I/1152 of 62.77 acres

0.0681/ 0.00058899 0.00011981 0.00006617

Page 5 of 7 8/29/2023
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Exhibit E
Unit R48

Docket 8 VGOB I 74h620&t 274)3
List of Owners/Claimants in Escrow

250001415

Net Acres
in Unit

Southeast Mains
Longhole Interest ln

Interestin 88 Entry 28-Right
Unit 86.4761% 17.59080'/

Interest in

294Ught
9 71536%

(a.1.8.8.2.1) Goldie Tnppet MCNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(Documenralhon Penckngj

(a.1.8.8.2.2) Max/he Eliza Pauley Bailey Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns
(Documenhalron Pending/

(a.1.8.8.2.2.1) Leonard S. Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.8.2.2.1.1) Tammy Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns

(Documenfshon PenCkngj

(a.1.8.8.2.2.2) Donna Holbrook Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns
(Documenhason penckng)

(a.1.8.8.3) Margaret P. Wellman Heirs. Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.8.3.4) Michael P. Wellman
2524 Cold Spnngs Drive
Beavercreek, OH 45434

0.0136 acres
1/4608 of 62.77 acres

0 0170vri 0 00014725 0 00002995 0 00001654

(a.1.8.8.5) William P McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a I 8.8.5.1) Edna Paulette Rose Heirs,
Devisees, Successors, or Assigns
(Documenhalion PenChngj

0.0545 acres
1/1152 of62.77 acres

0.0681% 0.00058899 0.00011981 0.00006617

(a.1.8.8.8) Balms Grace McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.8.8.2) Leonard Thomas McNeil Heirs, Devise
Successors or Assigns
(Documentalion Pendhngj

0 OO78 acres
I/8064 of 62.77 acres

0.0097%%u 0.00008414 0.00001712 0.00000945

(a.1.8.8.8.2.1) Goldie Tnppet McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

/Documenrarhon Pendhngj

(a.1.8.8.8.2.2) Max/no Eliza Pauley Bailey Heirs, Devhsees,
Successors or Assigns

(Documenrahon Pendingj

(a.1.8 8 8.2.2.1) Leonard S. Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.8.8.2.2.1.1) Tammy Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns
(Documentanon Pendrng)

(a.1.8.8.8.2.2.2) Donna Holbrook Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns
(Documen/auon Pendmgj

(a.1.8.8.8.3) Margaret P. Wellman Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.8.8.3.4) Michael P Wellman
2524 Cold Springs Drive
Beavercreek, OH 45434

0.0019 acres
I/32256 of 62.77 acres

0.0024% 0.00002104 0.00000428 0.00000236

(a.1.8.8.8.5) William P. McNehl Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

Page 6 of 7 8/29/2023

Page Number: 15



Exhibit E

Unit RM8
Docket ¹ )/GOB I 74I62047 2703

List of Owners/Claimants in Escrow

230001415

Net Acres
in Unit

Southeast Mains
Longhole Interest in

Interestin ¹8 Entry 28-Right
Unit 86.4761% 17.59080/.

Interestin
29-Right
9.71536%

(a.1.8.8 8.5.1) Edna Paulette Rose Heirs,
Devisees, Successors, or Assigns
(Documenialion Pending)

0 0078 acres
1/8064 of 62.77 acres

0.0097% 0.00008414 0.00001712 0 00000945

(a.1.8.9) Balms Grace McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.9.2) Leonard Thomas McNeil Heirs, Devisees
Successors or Assigns
(Documenhaaon Pending)

0.0623 acres
I /1008 of 62 77 acres

0.0778% 0.00067313 0.00013693 0.00007562

(a.1.8.9.2.1) Goldhe Trippet McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(Documenharion Pendmg)

(a 1.8.9.2.2) Manna Eliza Pauley Bailey Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(Documeniaihon Pending)

(a.1.8.9.2.2.1) Leonard S. Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.9.2 2.1.1) Tammy Pauley Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns

(Documeniairon Pendhng)

(a.1.8.9.2.2 2) Donna Holbrook Heirs, Devisees,
Successors, or Assigns
(Documenhahhon Pendhng)

(a.1.8.9.3) Margaret P. Wellman Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8.9.3 4) Michael P. Wellman
2524 Cold Spnngs Drive
Beavercreek, OH 45434

0.0156 acres
I/4032 of 62 77 acres

0.0195% 0.00016828 0.00003423 0.00001891

(a 1 8.9.5) William P. McNeil Heirs, Devisees,
Successors or Assigns

(a.1.8 9 5 1) Edna Paulette Rose Heirs,
Devisees, Successors, or Assigns
(Documenhaaon Pendmg)

0.0623 acres
I /1008 of 62.77 acres

0.0778% 0.00067313 0.00013693 0.00007562

Total tract acres remainin9 in Escrow
Total tract percentage remaining in Escrow

6.8269
8.5337%
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RECORDED IN THE CLERK'S OFFICE OF
BUCHANAN COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT ON

NOUENBER 1~ 2025 AT 03:41 PN
BEUERLY S. TILLER~ CLERK

RECORDED BY."SOB


